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              Senior School Calendar 

2019 – 2020 

Grades 7 – 12/PG 
  Term Dates:                                                                                                                                           
  Term 1:  Monday, September 2, 2019 – Friday, December 20, 2019                                                 
   Term 2:  Monday, January 6, 2020 – Friday, March 6, 2020 
   Term 3:  Monday, March 23, 2020 – Saturday, June 13, 2020 

 
Please use this calendar to plan holidays and travel time in order to minimize lost school time.  Residential facilities are closed during Break weekends and holidays so it is 
important for travel arrangements to be coordinated with these dates.  PLEASE NOTE THE REGISTRATION AND CAMP DATES. 

 

Registration, Camp, and Convocation are mandatory events. ALL students must attend unless they have specific permission from the College to be absent. 
Please refer to the reverse side for specific information regarding important dates. 
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          = Break weekends and holidays 

          
          = Returning Day Student Registration 
              (Grades 9-12/PG) 
 

           = Returning Boarding Student Registration in                    
              residences (Grades 8-12/PG) 
 

          = ALL New Student Registration 
             ALL Middle School Student Registration 

           = Camp (ALL students are required to attend) 
        

        = Boarding Student Orientation 
              (no weekend leave) 
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            = Parent-Teacher Interviews 
 

         = Ontario Secondary School Literacy Test  
       = Culminating Assessments 
 
       = Examinations 
        
 

       
       = Convocation (ALL students are required to attend)      

           

“Albert College is an international university preparatory school 

committed to academic excellence and recognized for developing 
courageous global citizens within a close family environment.” 

mailto:info@albertc.on.ca


 
 
 
 

Important Dates  
2019 - 2020 

    

Please use these dates to plan holidays and travel time in order to minimize lost school time. Residential facilities are closed during Break 
weekends and holidays so it is important for travel arrangements to be coordinated with these dates. 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE REGISTRATION AND CAMP DATES. 
 

REGISTRATION, CAMP, AND CONVOCATION ARE MANDATORY EVENTS.  ALL STUDENTS MUST ATTEND 
UNLESS THEY HAVE SPECIFIC PERMISSION FROM THE COLLEGE TO BE ABSENT. 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  The Ontario Secondary School Literacy Test on Tuesday, March 31 is mandatory for all students in Grade 10 
as well as any new students in Grade 11 and Grade 12 from out-of-province.   
   

Thursday, August 29:   Returning Day Student Registration, Grades 9 – 12. 
 

Monday, September 2:   Returning Boarding Student Registration in residences, Grades 8 – 12. 
 

Tuesday September 3:   ALL New Student Registration. 
     ALL Middle School Student Registration (new and returning). 
 

Wednesday, September 4:  Leave for Camp 8:30 a.m. (ALL students are required to attend). 
Friday, September 6:   Return from Camp 4:00 p.m. 
 

Saturday, September 7:   Boarding Student Orientation (no weekend leave). 
Sunday, September 8:   Boarding Student Orientation (no weekend leave).    
 

Thursday, October 10:   Buses leave for Break 4:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 15:   Boarding students return from Break. 
      

Wednesday, November 6:  Autumn Arts (student performances) 7:00 p.m. 
Thursday, November 7:  Parent-Teacher Interviews:  8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. and from 3:00 – 7:00 p.m. 

Buses leave for Break 10:00 a.m. (Students may leave with parents who attend 

interviews.) 
Monday, November 11:   Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Friday, December 20:   Students leave for Break 3:30 p.m. 
Sunday, January 5, 2020:  Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Thursday, February 13:   Parent-Teacher Interviews:  1:00 – 4:30 p.m. and from 5:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
     Buses leave for Break 1:00 p.m.  (Students may leave with parents who attend 

      interviews.)  Albert College vans leave for Break 12:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, February 18:   Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Friday, March 6:   Students leave for Break 3:30 p.m. 
Sunday, March 22:   Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Tuesday, March 31:   Ontario Secondary School Literacy Test in a.m. 
(Mandatory for all students in Grade 10 as well as any new students in Grade 11 and 
Grade 12 from out-of-province.) 

 

Thursday, April 9:   Buses leave for Break 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, April 13:   Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Thursday, May 14:   Buses leave for Break 4:00 p.m. 
Monday, May 18:   Boarding students return from Break. 
 

Monday, May 25: Culminating Assessments begin. 
Thursday, May 28: Culminating Assessments conclude. 
 

Wednesday, June 3: Examinations begin. 
Friday, June 12: Examinations conclude. 
 

Saturday, June 13: Convocation (ALL students are required to attend.  Students may leave at the conclusion of 

the ceremony – approximately 1:00 p.m.)  The College will be closed at 4:00 p.m. 
 

(January 24, 2019) 
 


